For Eros International Media Limited 

Akshay Atkulwar 
VP-Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Encl: a/a 

*The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further offers in multiplies of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) for Sr. no. 3, 5, 10, 11 & 12.  &
The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further offers in multiplies of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) for Sr. no. 1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 8 & 9.

Terms and Conditions of the E-auction are as under:

[...]

mentioned	above	to	better	facilitate	

the inspection.
6. Bid shall be submitted through online procedure only.
7. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further offers in multiplies of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) for Sr. no. 3, 5, 10, 11 & 12.  

&The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further offers in multiplies of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) for Sr. no. 1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 8 & 9.
8.